

Certificate

We hereby certify that **M/s Vinworth Eletech Pvt. Ltd.** is an **Associated System Integrator ("ASI")** of Schneider Electric India Private Limited ("Schneider Electric"). ASI shall adhere to Schneider Electric guidelines and policies as applicable from time to time.

As per Schneider Electric norms, we support our ASI by way of Logistics support and need based technical support as per our agreed terms and conditions.

M/s Vinworth Eletech Pvt. Ltd. exhibited his expertise on delivering quality projects in the Industry using Schneider Electric Automation Solutions and proven their loyalty to both Customer and Schneider Electric.

The certificate is valid for a period of one (1) year, i.e., from **1**st **Jan 2021 to 31**st **Dec 2021** and can subject to adherence to Schneider Electric guidelines and Polices by ASI, be renewed for a further period of one (1) year.

For M/s. Schneider Electric India Pvt Ltd,

Sudarshan Joshi

System Integrator Channel Head

Corporate Office: 9th Floor, DLF Building No.10, Tower C, DLF Cyber City Phase II, Gurgaon - 122002, Haryana, India

Phone: + 91 124 3940400

Fax: + 91 124 4222036, 4222037

Registered Office: C 56, Mayapuri Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi – 110064

CIN: U74899DL1995PTC065815